FORM
State of Colorado Document Number:
FIRR . . ..
Rev 516 Oil and Gas Conservation Commission 402055849
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 )
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109 Date Received:
05/26/2019
CA Summary:
4 of 9 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form
4 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request
OPERATOR INFORMATION
OGCC Operator Number: 83130 Contact Name and Telephone:
Name of Operator: STRACHAN EXPLORATION INC Name:
Address: 383 INVERNESS PKWY, STE 360 Phone: ( ) Fax: ( )
City: ENGLEWOOD State: CO Zip: 80112 Email:
Additional Operator Contact:
Contact Name Phone Email
Stephen M Strachan 303-790-9115 sms@strachanexploration.com

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

FIR Document Number: 689900683

Inspection Date:  05/15/2019 FIR Submit Date: 05/16/2019 FIR Status:
Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: STRACHAN EXPLORATION INC Company Number: 83130

Address: 383 INVERNESS PKWY, STE 360

City: ENGLEWOOD State: CO Zip: 80112
LOCATION - Location ID: 324831

Location Name: FRAZEE-619S50W Number: 6BNWNW County: KIOWA

Qtrgtr: NWN Sec: 6 Twp: 19S Range: 50W Meridian: 6

W 2 P

Latitude: 38.438830 Longitude: -103.060030
EACILITY - API Number: 05-061- -00 Facility ID: 213004

Facility Name: FRAZEE Number: 2-6

Qtrgtr: NWN Sec: 6 Twp: 19S Range: 50W Meridian: 6

W v T
Latitude: 38.438830 Longitude: -103.060030

"CORRECTIVE ACTIIONS:
CA# 125236

Corrective Action: |Repair or install berms or other secondary containment devices per Rule 605.a.(4). ‘

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/25/2019

Date: 06/15/2019

Operator |Berms were improved. Please refer to attached photos.
Comment:

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection
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coGcce
Representative:

CA# 125237

Corrective Action: |Properly treat or dispose of oily waste in accordance with Rule 907.e.. Contact area Date: 05/20/2019
COGCC EPS
Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/25/2019

Operator |We are in receipt of the inspection as of 5/16/19, Thursday evening, with a compliance date set at 5/20/19,
Comment: |Monday. The soil staining shown in Photo #6, well head and pump, appears to be localized spotting of oily waste;
the spotting in Photo #9, in a storage shed, is of unknown origin and may be related to recent rains. We believe
this staining at the well head, pump and shed should be allowed a 30-day cleanup period as they are localized,
which would allow for contractor engagement and sufficient time to work the clean up. As today is Friday May 17,
with the weekend approaching, finding contractors and arranging for cleanup and disposal by Monday, an
unreasonable request. 30 days will allow for a diligent and prudent approach to clean up and disposal.

Qil stained soil has been cleaned up around wellhead, pump jack and storage shed. Soil has been isolated in a
plastic lined containment. Samples were taken May 25 and will be submitted to the lab recommended by the

commercial disposal site. Upon acceptance by the disposal site, the stained soil will will be gathered, removed
and disposed of.

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC |Impacted area will be evaluated to determine that oil stained was removed and not just covered up with material.
Representative:

O crs 125241

Corrective Action: |Comply with the fencing requirements per the 1002a rules Date: 06/15/2019

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/25/2019

Operator |All fencing at the Frazee #2-6 location were tightened and straightened. Of note, no cattle have been inside any
Comment: |of the enclosures for the last 39 years. Please refer to the attached photos.

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

COGCC |Operator comment is not accurate. Cattle tracks were noticed inside the fence enclosures. A two strand barbed
Representative: |wire fence is not sufficient to prevent livestock entry.

CA# 125242

Corrective Action: |Comply with Rule 603.f . Date: 06/15/2019
Mark and repair or remove.

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/25/2019

Operator |The pipe riser in question is an active gathering line drip. Road base was added to the site where cattle gather, a
Comment: |heavy steel pen was added to protect the riser, a pipeline marker was added, and the riser was inspected and
straightened out. No leaks detected. Please see attched photos.

COGCC Decision: Approved pending re-inspection

coGccC
Representative:

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment:|As of May 25, berms have been improved; fences repaired; oil stained soil from around wellhead and pump jack as well
as the storage shed, has all been picked up and stored in a bermed plastic lined containment on site; samples were
taken on May 25th for analysis, and when results are submitted to commercial disposal and soil is accepted, all stained
soil will be removed and disposed of. Pumpers are in the process of identifying recyclers for unused equipment (Our
previous recycler passed away in February 2019). Met with pumpers Saturday May 25 to discuss remaining work.

| hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and
complete.
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Print Name: Stephen M Strachan Signed:

Title: President Date: 5/26/2019 5:07:01 PM

ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/) - Search by Document
Number.

Document Number Description
402055849 FIR RESOLUTION SUBMITTED

402055852 Photo Update for FIR
Total Attach: 2 Files
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